502167957 12/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Headwind Capital, LLC	12/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Demil, LLC
Street Address:	637 Busti Avenue
City:	Buffalo
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14213

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8178744

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5853462135

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-346-3783

Email: jmhammond@patent-innovations.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT INNOVATIONS LLC
Address Line 1: 150 LUCIUS GORDON DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 205

Address Line 4: WEST HENRIETTA, NEW YORK 14586

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WG101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John M. Hammond

Total Attachments: 1

source=20121218 Patent release HWC - USD#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 81

PATENT REEL: 029494 FRAME: 0768

20 Annandale Drive Commack, NY 11725 631-663-3487

Re: Paten Lien Release of conditional assignment of Patent No.: 8,178,744 entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS TO DEMILITARIZE SMALL CALIBER AMMUNITION"

To Whom It May Concern:

On August 10, 2009 Headwind Capital, LLC entered into a Security Agreement with U.S. Demil, LLC. whereby U.S. Demil granted a security interest in the below patent (at Reel 023074/Frame 0287). The Security Agreement referenced a promissory note. The patent information is below:

Application No.: 12/017,669 Filing Date: Jan. 22, 2008
Patent No.: 8,178,744 Issue Date: May 15, 2012

Docket No.: WG101

Title "METHOD AND APPARATUS TO DEMILITARIZE SMALL CALIBER

AMMUNITION"

During December, 2012 U.S Demil paid that promissory note in full and therefor Headwind Capital, LLC having received full and total payment, releases all of its lien and conditional patent security interests now and forever, and all patent rights revert to U.S. Demil, LLC.

Sincerely,

Greg Walker

RECORDED: 12/18/2012

Headwind Capital, LLC

Authorized Signatory

PATENT REEL: 029494 FRAME: 0769